

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:** February 25, 2021

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director

KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005, ext. 110

## PALISADES CENTER CONTINUES CLARKSTOWN RESIDENT SAVINGS PROGRAM

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (February 2021): Palisades Center is welcoming the local community with the *Clarkstown Connection* exclusive savings program to make shopping more convenient and affordable. Local shoppers that register for the free program will receive weekly savings and special incentives delivered to their inbox. To qualify, guests must reside in Clarkstown and subscribe to Palisades Center's mailing list. Residents that join the program can expect exclusive discounts, updated weekly, from Palisades Center's retailers, restaurants, and entertainment venues such as Auntie Anne's, Blu Alehouse, Johnny Rocket's, Palisades Climb Adventure, SpinZone, and more.

"This program was designed with our local guests in mind," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "We've received positive feedback from Clarkstown residents since the launch of the program and look forward to adding even more exclusive and cost-saving benefits in the near future."

"It's nice to get special perks from Palisades Center just because I'm local," said **Jeff Carson, a Clarkstown Connection participant and local shopper**. "The offers are great, and I always look forward to seeing the new deals."

"It's great to see Palisades Center continuing their discount program for local residents," said **Clarkstown Councilman Donald Franchino**. "Every dollar spent at Palisades Center and other

area retail establishments drives our local economy. I hope Clarkstown residents continue to take advantage of the exclusive savings and experiences being offered."

Residents can register for the savings program at <a href="https://www.palisadescenter.com/clarkstown-connection/">https://www.palisadescenter.com/clarkstown-connection/</a>.

To learn more about Palisades Center, visit <a href="https://www.palisadescenter.com">https://www.palisadescenter.com</a>.

###

## **About Palisades Center**

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit <a href="https://www.palisadescenter.com">www.palisadescenter.com</a>, <a href="https://www.twitter.com/palisadescenter">www.twitter.com/palisadescenter</a>, or <a href="https://www.instagram.com/palisadescenter">www.instagram.com/palisadescenter</a>.

## **About Pyramid Management Group, LLC**

Pyramid Management Group is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 14 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.